
erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

Sideways  2025

Name: Gesamt: 17.1. 14.2. 9.5. 4.7. 7.11. Abzgl. 1 Streicher

1 Quadt, Hans 495 95 100 100 100 100 400
2 Hupperich, Volker 462 100 95 86 86 95 376
3 Pünder, Gerald 356 90 86 90 90 999 356
4 Leenen, Ralf 410 86 78 95 82 69 341
5 Vester, Frank 387 66 82 78 75 86 321
6 Hentschel, Volker 298 72 75 999 69 82 298
7 Lauterbach, Mike 278 62 69 69 999 78 278
8 Wolf, Alfred 334 58 66 72 66 72 276
9 Lindenberg, Thomas 275 999 90 999 95 90 275

10 Vester, Marcel 219 75 72 999 72 999 219
11 Hupperich, Ben 213 69 999 66 78 999 213
12 Bestgen, Michael 160 78 999 82 999 999 160
13 Wiehle, Dieter 135 60 999 999 999 75 135
14 Baum, Friedhelm 82 82 999 999 999 999 82
15 Moritz, Kalle 75 999 999 75 999 999 75
16 Schmitz, Toni 64 64 999 999 999 999 64
16 Giesen, Mario 64 999 999 64 999 999 64



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

1. Sideways  2025 17.01.25 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Hupperich, Volker 192,75 192,75 9,339 100
2 Quadt, Hans 192,01 0,74 0,74 192,01 9,375 95
3 Pünder, Gerald 191,49 1,26 0,52 191,49 9,400 90
4 Leenen, Ralf 191,37 1,38 0,12 191,37 9,406 86
5 Baum, Friedhelm 191,35 1,40 0,02 191,35 9,407 82
6 Bestgen, Michael 190,58 2,17 0,77 190,58 9,445 78
7 Vester, Marcel 188,47 4,28 2,11 188,47 9,551 75
8 Hentschel, Volker 187,07 5,68 1,40 187,07 9,622 72
9 Hupperich, Ben 186,43 6,32 0,64 186,43 9,655 69

10 Vester, Frank 186,39 6,36 0,04 186,39 9,657 66
11 Schmitz, Toni 185,92 6,83 0,47 185,92 9,682 64
12 Lauterbach, Mike 183,64 9,11 2,28 183,64 9,802 62
13 Wiehle, Dieter 183,29 9,46 0,35 183,29 9,821 60
14 Wolf, Alfred 180 12,75 3,29 180,00 10,000 58

56

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

1. Sideways  2025 17.01.25 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Hupperich, Volker 192,75 30 32 32 32 34 32,75
Ferrari 9,807 9,279 9,263 9,051 8,891 9,044
Quadt, Hans 192,01 30 31 32 33,01 33 33
Ferrari 9,785 9,477 9,257 9,099 9,049 9,112
Pünder, Gerald 191,49 30,49 31 32 33 33 32
Ferrari 9,764 9,296 9,204 9,082 8,912 9,026
Leenen, Ralf 191,37 29 32,37 32 32 33 33
Ford Mustang 9,903 9,450 9,238 9,200 9,016 9,066
Baum, Friedhelm 191,35 30 32,35 32 32 32 33
Nissan 9,680 9,240 9,248 9,107 8,942 9,018
Bestgen, Michael 190,58 30 31 32 33,58 33 31
Ford Mustang 9,798 9,414 9,177 9,012 9,019 9,079
Vester, Marcel 188,47 30,47 31 31 32 32 32
BMW M1 9,884 9,478 9,404 9,320 9,122 9,218
Hentschel, Volker 187,07 30 30 32,07 32 31 32
Ford Capri 9,958 9,573 9,376 9,313 9,271 9,259
Hupperich, Ben 186,43 30 28 32 32 32,43 32
BMW M1 9,908 9,499 9,229 9,160 9,079 9,220
Vester, Frank 186,39 28 31 32,39 32 32 31
Ferrari 9,884 9,430 9,438 9,310 9,086 9,337
Schmitz, Toni 185,92 29 31 31 32 31,92 31
BMW M1 10,046 9,596 9,371 9,293 9,157 9,336
Lauterbach, Mike 183,64 29 30 31 32 31,64 30
Ford Capri 10,006 9,616 9,384 9,363 9,16 9,392
Wiehle, Dieter 183,29 29 30 31 31 32,29 30
Ford Capri 10,036 9,496 9,467 9,423 9,229 9,551
Wolf, Alfred 180 29 30 30 30 31 30
BMW M1 10,109 9,626 9,515 9,445 9,259 9,356
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

2. Sideways  2025 14.02.25 Fusselring 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Quadt, Hans 195,43 195,43 9,210 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 195,41 0,02 0,02 195,41 9,211 95
3 Lindenberg, Thomas 195,34 0,09 0,07 195,34 9,215 90
4 Pünder, Gerald 192,88 2,55 2,46 192,88 9,332 86
5 Vester, Frank 189,67 5,76 3,21 189,67 9,490 82
6 Leenen, Ralf 189,07 6,36 0,60 189,07 9,520 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 187,76 7,67 1,31 187,76 9,587 75
8 Vester, Marcel 186,74 8,69 1,02 186,74 9,639 72
9 Lauterbach, Mike 184,33 11,10 2,41 184,33 9,765 69

10 Wolf, Alfred 181,44 13,99 2,89 181,44 9,921 66
56

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

2. Sideways  2025 14.02.25 Fusselring 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Quadt, Hans 195,43 37 39 39 40,43 40
Ferrari 9,529 9,092 9,036 8,988 8,915
Hupperich, Volker 195,41 37 39,41 39 40 40
Ferrari 9,438 8,987 9,008 8,953 8,856
Lindenberg, Thomas 195,34 37 39 40,34 39 40
Ferrari 9,644 9,131 9,026 9,023 8,849
Pünder, Gerald 192,88 36,88 39 39 39 39
Ferrari 9,640 9,193 9,058 8,911 8,947
Vester, Frank 189,67 37 37 38 38,67 39
Ferrari 9,652 9,328 9,246 9,240 9,065
Leenen, Ralf 189,07 36 38 38 38 39,07
Porsche 935 9,818 9,412 9,252 9,221 9,146
Hentschel, Volker 187,76 35 37,76 38 38 39
Ford Capri 9,807 9,480 9,397 9,268 9,259
Vester, Marcel 186,74 35 37 37,74 39 38
Ford Capri 9,968 9,561 9,509 9,308 9,173
Lauterbach, Mike 184,33 36,33 36 37 38 37
Ford Capri 9,974 9,601 9,426 9,355 9,312
Wolf, Alfred 181,44 35 36 37 37 36,44
BMW M1 10,104 9,599 9,499 9,395 9,494
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

3. Sideways  2025 09.05.25 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Quadt, Hans 195,02 195,02 9,230 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 193,82 1,20 1,20 193,82 9,287 95
3 Pünder, Gerald 193,56 1,46 0,26 193,56 9,299 90
4 Hupperich, Volker 193,1 1,92 0,46 193,10 9,322 86
5 Bestgen, Michael 191,52 3,50 1,58 191,52 9,398 82
6 Vester, Frank 186,78 8,24 4,74 186,78 9,637 78
7 Moritz, Kalle 184,31 10,71 2,47 184,31 9,766 75
8 Wolf, Alfred 182,29 12,73 2,02 182,29 9,874 72
9 Lauterbach, Mike 181,96 13,06 0,33 181,96 9,892 69

10 Hupperich, Ben 179,78 15,24 2,18 179,78 10,012 66
11 Giesen, Mario 154,23 40,79 25,55 154,23 11,671 64



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

3. Sideways  2025 09.05.25 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Quadt, Hans 195,02 31 33,02 32 33 33 33
Ferrari 9,545 9,222 9,153 9,053 8,908 8,954
Leenen, Ralf 193,82 32 32 32,82 32 33 32
Ford Mustang 9,487 9,252 9,176 9,115 8,937 8,979
Pünder, Gerald 193,56 31,56 32 32 32 33 33
Ferrari 9,539 9,211 9,213 9,185 8,856 8,917
Hupperich, Volker 193,1 31 31 32 33,1 33 33
Ferrari 9,552 9,291 9,272 9,076 8,978 8,891
Bestgen, Michael 191,52 31 32 32,52 32 32 32
Ford Mustang 9,607 9,347 9,235 9,134 9,006 9,115
Vester, Frank 186,78 30 30 31 31 33 31,78
Ferrari 9,815 9,540 9,440 9,472 9,124 9,240
Moritz, Kalle 184,31 30,31 30 31 32 31 30
Ford Capri 9,765 9,601 9,349 9,207 9,058 9,171
Wolf, Alfred 182,29 29 31,29 31 31 30 30
Ford Capri 9,946 9,692 9,546 9,485 9,308 9,589
Lauterbach, Mike 181,96 30 30 30 31 30,96 30
BMW 320 10,026 9,760 9,566 9,499 9,407 9,419
Hupperich, Ben 179,78 31 30 30 31,78 28 29
BMW M1 9,725 9,254 9,276 9,363 9,067 9,191
Giesen, Mario 154,23 25 25 26 28 26 24,23

11,429 10,651 10,773 10,129 10,550 10,810
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

4. Sideways  2025 04.07.25 Fusselring 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Quadt, Hans 193,91 193,91 9,283 100
2 Lindenberg, Thomas 192,46 1,45 1,45 192,46 9,353 95
3 Pünder, Gerald 192,30 1,61 0,16 192,30 9,360 90
4 Hupperich, Volker 191,12 2,79 1,18 191,12 9,418 86
5 Leenen, Ralf 190,74 3,17 0,38 190,74 9,437 82
6 Hupperich, Ben 190,42 3,49 0,32 190,42 9,453 78
7 Vester, Frank 187,79 6,12 2,63 187,79 9,585 75
8 Vester, Marcel 182,49 11,42 5,30 182,49 9,864 72
9 Hentschel, Volker 181,61 12,30 0,88 181,61 9,911 69

10 Wolf, Alfred 181,05 12,86 0,56 181,05 9,942 66
66
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

4. Sideways  2025 04.07.25 Fusselring 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Quadt, Hans 193,91 37 38,91 39 39 40
Ferrari 9,486 9,258 9,122 9,106 8,963
Lindenberg, Thomas 192,46 37,46 37 39 40 39
Ferrari 9,639 9,290 9,032 9,274 9,037
Pünder, Gerald 192,3 37,3 37 38 40 40
Ferrari 9,548 9,298 9,113 9,173 9,053
Hupperich, Volker 191,12 36 38 39 39 39,12
Ferrari 9,653 9,456 9,235 9,459 9,270
Leenen, Ralf 190,74 36 37 39 39,74 39
Ford Mustang 9,637 9,428 9,138 9,349 9,175
Hupperich, Ben 190,42 37 37 38 39,42 39
BMW M1 9,853 9,524 9,331 9,416 9,321
Vester, Frank 187,79 36 37 37,79 38 39
Ferrari 9,861 9,625 9,480 9,603 9,490
Vester, Marcel 182,49 35 36 36,49 37 38
BMW M1 10,034 9,717 9,281 9,432 9,394
Hentschel, Volker 181,61 34 36 37 37 37,61
Ford Capri 10,093 9,865 9,526 9,562 9,533
Wolf, Alfred 181,05 34 36,05 37 37 37
BMW M1 10,317 10,092 9,817 9,913 9,758
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

5. Sideways  2025 07.11.25 Fusselring 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Quadt, Hans 195,38 195,38 9,213 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 194,26 1,12 1,12 194,26 9,266 95
3 Lindenberg, Thomas 193,57 1,81 0,69 193,57 9,299 90
4 Vester, Frank 190,98 4,40 2,59 70,00 25,714 86
5 Hentschel, Volker 189,46 5,92 1,52 190,98 9,425 82
6 Lauterbach, Mike 183,85 11,53 5,61 189,46 9,501 78
7 Wiehle, Dieter 179,88 15,50 3,97 183,85 9,791 75
8 Wolf, Alfred 178,80 16,58 1,08 179,88 10,007 72
9 Leenen, Ralf 70,00 125,38 108,80 178,80 10,067 69



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 14.12.25

5. Sideways  2025 07.11.25 Fusselring 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Quadt, Hans 195,38 31 32,38 32 33 34
Ferrari 9,507 9,278 9,158 8,948 8,957
Hupperich, Volker 194,26 32 31 32 32,26 34
Ferrari 9,390 9,284 9,128 9,090 8,909
Lindenberg, Thomas 193,57 32 31 32 33 33,57
Ferrari 9,498 9,317 9,167 9,154 8,960
Vester, Frank 190,98 31 31 32 32 33
Ferrari 9,524 9,404 9,235 9,134 9,076
Hentschel, Volker 189,46 30 31 32 32 32,46
Ford Capri 9,702 9,485 9,429 9,302 9,222
Lauterbach, Mike 183,85 30 30 31 32 30,85
Ford Capri 9,887 9,722 9,530 9,325 9,412
Wiehle, Dieter 179,88 29 30 31 30 29,88
Ford Capri 9,836 9,686 9,587 9,711 9,400
Wolf, Alfred 178,8 29 30 29,8 30 30
BMW M1 10,035 9,775 9,565 9,657 9,446
Leenen, Ralf 70 32 32
BWM M1 9,137 8,986
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